506779944 07/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6826761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNDAI-APTIV AD LLC	08/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTIONAL AD LLC
Street Address:	100 NORTHERN AVENUE
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17202600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (214) 292-4043

Email: hussian@fr.com, APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ALYAMAN A. AMER

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46154-0257001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA HUSSIAN
SIGNATURE:	/EMMA HUSSIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hyundai-Aptiv AD LLC - Motional AD LLC - Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Hyundai-Aptiv AD LLC - Motional AD LLC - Name Change Document#page2.tif source=Hyundai-Aptiv AD LLC - Motional AD LLC - Name Change Document#page3.tif

PATENT 506779944 REEL: 056955 FRAME: 0332

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "HYUNDAI-APTIV AD LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYUNDAI-APTIV AD LLC" TO "MOTIONAL AD
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2020, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

7664313 8100 SR# 20206675167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Treston's at general green at general at gen

Authentication: 203445888

Date: 08-11-20

PATENT REEL: 056955 FRAME: 0333

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HYUNDAI-APTIV AD LLC

THIS Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Hyundai-Aptiv AD LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of August 11, 2020 has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-208, to amend and restate the Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed on March 25, 2020, and the certificate of formation, which was filed on October 21, 2019 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, as heretofore amended (the "Certificate").

This Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Motional AD LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporate Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 08/11/2020 FILED 08:44 AM 08/11/2020

REEL: 056955 FRAME: 0334

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:

Name: Peter Simshauser

Title: Chief Legal Officer/General

Counsel and Secretary

[Signature page to Amended and Restated Certificate]

RECORDED: 07/22/2021